#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT PICHARD	11/17/2011
STEPHANE DI MARCO	11/17/2011
CHRISTOPHE BONAZZI	11/17/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINSECUR
Street Address:	52, rue Paul Lescop
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92000

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13322478

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (888)415-3481

 Phone:
 347-577-9480

 Email:
 docket@imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IM IP LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 355

Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHMIT293US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. ANDREW IM

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSGN#page1.tif source=ASSGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027279 FRAME: 0451

# Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

# Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and aufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto FINSECUR, whose address is 52, rue Paul Lescop, F-92000, NANTERRE, FRANCE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

# CONNECTOR WITH A BLADE, TOOL FOR ACTUATING SAID CONNECTOR, KIT AND FIRE DETECTOR COMPRISING SAME

as set forth in his	United States Pro	ovisional Patent Application		
exe	cuted concurren	tly herewith		
exe	ocuted			
X Sea	rial No. filed	13/322,478	filed	November 25, 2011

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions

PATENT REEL: 027279 FRAME: 0452 said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 099239 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Mr. Laurent, PICHARD	XIII
Mr. Stéphane, DI MARCO	Date 17/11/2011
Mr. Christophe, BONAZZI	2AA
	Date 17-(1/2011
	Date

4